 Compliance costs to increase a bit  Compliance costs to increase a bit

Removal of calendar spread
benefit on the expiry day

 Retail customers may not be using it
materially and hence, have a limited
impact

 HNIs and institutions will have to bring more margins,
and hence some volume hit can be envisaged, we
expect more hit for NSE vs. BSE

Minimum contract size
 Largely retail base and hence, impact on

volumes can be material

 Impact to the extent of retail volumes, HNI, and
institutional volumes should be relatively less
impacted

Rationalization of weekly
index products

 Volumes could be hit because if the
number of weekly expiries reduce,
volumes could shift to other days or other
segments (cash/commodities)

 NSE has a larger number of weekly expiries, and hence
witnesses a relatively larger hit, BSE could see lesser
hit as volume hit of Bankex can be offset by higher
volumes on other days

Increase in margin near contract
expiry

 Largely retail base who are buyers of
options and hence no material impact

 HNIs and institutions will have to bring in more
margins, and hence some volume hit can be
envisaged.

Source: MOFSL

Exhibit 30: Sensitivity of Angel One’s earnings

Revenue per order

No of orders Change vs FY25 19.7 20.7 21.7 22.7 23.7 24.7 25.7

1,191 -40% 5,125 5,778 6,432 7,085 7,738 8,391 9,044

1,390 -30% 7,269 8,031 8,793 9,554 10,316 11,078 11,840

1,588 -20% 9,412 10,283 11,154 12,024 12,895 13,766 14,636

1,787 -10% 11,555 12,535 13,515 14,494 15,474 16,453 17,433

1,985 0% 13,699 14,787 15,876 16,964 18,052 19,141 20,229

2,184 10% 15,842 17,039 18,237 19,434 20,631 21,828 23,026

2,303 16% 17,128 18,391 19,653 20,916 22,178 23,441 24,703

2,581 30% 20,129 21,544 22,959 24,373 25,788 27,203 28,618

2,780 40% 22,272 23,796 25,320 26,843 28,367 29,891 31,415

Source: MOFSL, Company

Exhibit 31: Sensitivity of BSE’s earnings

Premium/Notional turnover ratio

 13,449 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.1 0.11 0.12

C
h

an
ge

 in
 n

o
ti

o
n

al

tu
rn

o
ve

r

-20.0 11,434 12,254 12,768 13,435 14,102 14,769 15,436

-10.0 11,615 12,538 13,116 13,866 14,616 15,367 16,117

- 11,797 12,822 13,464 14,298 15,131 15,965 16,798

10.0 11,978 13,105 13,812 14,729 15,646 16,563 17,480

22.1 12,197 13,449 14,233 15,251 16,269 17,287 18,305

30.0 12,340 13,673 14,508 15,592 16,675 17,759 18,843

40.0 12,522 13,957 14,856 16,023 17,190 18,357 19,524

Source: MOFSL, Company

Financials – Thematic: Indian Capital Market: A golden era!

December 2024 30

Consultation paper on CCs’ treasury income
The CCs earn interest or income by investing or deploying cash collateral received

from Clearing Members (CMs) and upstream clients’ funds. The collaterals placed by

CMs or their clients are not owned by the CCs. Instead, they are held in the fiduciary

capacity by the CCs as a regulatory requirement specified for Risk Management

Framework of CCs, and the cash collaterals are designated as Other Current

Financial Liabilities in the balance sheet of CCs.

To review the existing practice of interest or income earned by CCs on the cash

collaterals received from CMs and upstream clients’ funds, the matter was discussed